
 
 

DAYTON FLYERS 
2019-20 CONFERENCE MEN’S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 

 
Date  Opponent Time TV Digital 
Thursday, January 2 at La Salle TBA CBSSN  CBS Sports App 
Sunday, January 5 at Saint Joseph’s TBA  ESPN+ 
Saturday, January 11 Massachusetts 12:30 pm NBCSN NBC Sports App 
Tuesday, January 14 VCU TBA CBSSN  CBS Sports App 
Friday, January 17 at Saint Louis 7:00 pm ESPN2/U  ESPN App 
Wednesday, January 22 St. Bonaventure 7:00 pm CBSSN  CBS Sports App 
Saturday, January 25 at Richmond TBA  ESPN+ 
Wednesday, January 29 at Duquesne 7:00 pm CBSSN  CBS Sports App 
Saturday, February 1 Fordham 4:30 pm NBCSN  NBC Sports App 
Saturday, February 8 Saint Louis TBA CBSSN  CBS Sports App 
Tuesday, February 11 Rhode Island 7:30 pm CBSSN CBS Sports App 
Saturday, February 15 at Massachusetts 12:30 pm NBCSN  NBC Sports App 
Tuesday, February 18 at VCU 8:30 pm CBSSN  CBS Sports App 
Saturday, February 22 Duquesne TBA Stadium Stadium.com 
Tuesday, February 25 at George Mason TBA Stadium Stadium.com 
Friday, February 28 Davidson 7:00 pm ESPN2 ESPN App 
Wednesday, March 4 at Rhode Island 9:00 pm CBSSN  CBS Sports App 
Saturday, March 7 George Washington TBA  ESPN+ 
 
 
*All times Eastern and subject to change. 
 
 
 


